CHANGE ORDER
No. One
PROJECT:  St. Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewater Ragionalization Program
Habmville Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant
CONTRACTOR: 5t, Charles Parish Project No. 5-87-09-03

C. R. Pititnan Construction Co.
ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  $12,399,000.00
ENGINEER's Project No. 8285-22583-H

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Desgcription: See Attachment No. 1

Purpose of Change Order:  See Attachment No. 1

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

See Attached number 1 throngh 29

A\ MOLEVRY WEIRDPRSG Curronp Safgtur, Hohmlic\ ehangaprdurfarnil doc Page 1 Of 3

A e et e



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$12,399,000.00

Previous Change Order No. 0,

B 0-

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order

$__12,399,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Qriginal Contract Time

5 690 davs, March 3, 2000

days or date

Net change from previous Change Orders

$ 0-

days

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

$ March 3, 2000 -

Net decrease of this Change Order

$_ -197,284.73

Conlract Price with all approved

days or date

Net Increase (decrease)of this Change Order

% 80 davs

Contract Time with all approved

Change Orders Change Orders
$12,201,715.27 B 770 davs
\\NOLEYRAWORDFROM, CornmpA Sl it vy tordedarml due Fage Z2of3




This Change order applies only to the items in attachment number one. Contractor and Owner
acknowledge that the change in Contract ayaount listed above, $(~197,284.73), does not include
extended overhead, cumudative impacts or ripple effect, if any, on other non-affected Work under
this Contract. Contractor and Owrier acknowledge that execution of this Change Order document
by the parities does not affect Contractor’s or Owner’s right to pursue additional costs or credits
associated with extended overhead, cumulative jmpacts or ripple elfect if any, on such non-
affected Work. In that regard, Owner and Contractor agree to waive SC-10.7 of the Contyact for
this Change Order only. Such waiver does not imply the waiver of any other Contract provision,
including but not limited to Articles GC-11 and 5C-11, and their subparts. See attached
correspondence, Shaw Norton dated 1-17-01, C.R. Pittmnan dated 1-8-07 and CDM dated 12-21-

APPROVED: AFP.
0 L, 4 LS

Owmner Contractor
Mr. Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E. Mr. Albert Laque Mr. Michael Pittman
JAN 31 2001

+
1
'

L\MOLSVRY WORDPROC\ Curnseph Lol an\ Hahnotlli shungnrd doeml do Page Jofd



